502760306 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ANASIS	01/18/2010
RICARDO ARELLANO	03/05/2010
JOOST BOGAERT	02/28/2010
GREGG FLOBECK	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKY CLIMBER WIND SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 PITTSBURGH DRIVE	
City:	DELAWARE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14248689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com **Correspondent Name:** GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMIN.038CON-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=20130131_Inv_Assign_of _IMIN_038#page1.tif source=20130131_Inv_Assign_of _IMIN_038#page2.tif source=20130131_Inv_Assign_of _IMIN_038#page3.tif

PATENT 502760306 REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0699

 $source = 20130131_Inv_Assign_of_IMIN_038\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0700

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE ANASIS (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Lewis Center, Ohio, am an inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD OF REPAIRING A WIND TURBINE BLADE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2010, and was assigned application Serial No. 12/684,378; and

WHEREAS, SKY CLIMBER WIND SOLUTIONS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a mailing address at 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASS/GNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASS/GNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, including all PCT applications and foreign national applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, PCT, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE; and

invention at the	expense of the ASSIGNEE, and
ASSIGNOR:	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature. Date / - 18 , 2010
NOTARY CER	TIFICATE:
	State of Ohio County of Notary Other State of Ohio State o
(SEAL)	MITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires on LAURA J. SCOTT NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Delaware County

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0701

My commission expires Dec. 30, 2013

WHEREAS, I, RICARDO ARELLANO (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 601 S 5th St, Independence, Kansas 67301, am an inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD OF REPAIRING A WIND TURBINE BLADE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2010, and was assigned application Serial No. 12/684,378; and

WHEREAS, SKY CLIMBER WIND SOLUTIONS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a mailing address at 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASS/GNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASS/GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, including all PCT applications and foreign national applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASS/GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, PCT, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: Sauce Age	MANO Date MARCH 05, 2010
RICARDOARELLANO	,
IOTARY CERTIFICATE:	
personally appeared RICARDO)) ss: _, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, ARELLANO, personally known to me or proved to me or ce to be the person who executed the within instrument.
* DIANA DIAZ * (SEAL) Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission # 07007305 Expires 08/09/11	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0702

WHEREAS, I, JOOST BOGAERT (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of Belgium, residing at Kriekenstraat 33, 2500 Lier, Belgium, am an inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD OF REPAIRING A WIND TURBINE BLADE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2010, and was assigned application Serial No. 12/684,378; and

WHEREAS, SKY CLIMBER WIND SOLUTIONS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a mailing address at 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, including all PCT applications and foreign national applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, PCT, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

A CCICKIOD.

Rosental	, Date <u>28 Fe b</u>	_, 2010
JOOST BOGAERT	, 	
Witnesses AS TO JOOST BOGAERT:		
Signature: John 19	, Date 2/28	, 2010
Printed Name: Todd King		
Signature: Hy Class		, 2010
Printed Name: Gaprige Anasis		_ ,

WHEREAS, I, GREGG FLOBECK (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 440 Scrub Oak Circle, Monument, Colorado 80132, am an inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD OF REPAIRING A WIND TURBINE BLADE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2010, and was assigned application Serial No. 12/684,378; and

WHEREAS, SKY CLIMBER WIND SOLUTIONS LLC (hereinafter "ASS/GNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a mailing address at 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, including all PCT applications and foreign national applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, PCT, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature,

ASSIGNOR:	
GREGG FLÓBECK	, .
NOTARY CERTIFICATE:	
State of Colorado County of <u>E1 Peso</u>) }ss:
personally appeared GRE	, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, GG FLOBECK, personally known to me or proved to me on the ence to be the person who executed the within instrument.
DAVID A. PURVIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	WATNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
My (SEAT)ssion Expires 09/29/2013	My commission expires on 09/29 / 20/3

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0704